
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Cloud Icebreakers (1) at Brainerd-LF (4)
Section 6A,  Tuesday, December 3, 2019

1001 SE 5th Avenue
Little Falls, Minnesota 

Arena: Exchange Arena  Time: 7:21PM - 
Official Scorer:  Kevin Sowada  Attendance: 
RinkWriter licensed to: Exchange Arena

©RinkWriter   www.rinkwriter.com   V:  18.09.01

Brainerd-LF
Jack Freeman  Coaches

 Starters
31 Emily Johnson    Fr  G
16 Emma Smith    Sr  D
09 Sophie Robinson    Sr  D
08 Emma Booth    Jr  F
11 Lindsey Booth    Sr  F
12 Shaylee Stroot    Sr  F

St. Cloud Icebreakers
Mark Chamernick

 Starters
40 Ashlea Arvidson    Sr  G
18 Jordann Swingle    Sr  D
07 Ally Breidenbach    So  D
09 Grace Falconer    Sr  F
04 Ella Murphy    Jr  F
02 Maddie Dahnke    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Breya Sawyer    Fr  G
04 Brynne Folden    So  F
05 Molly Pohlkamp    8th  F
06 Taylor Larson    Jr  D
10 Gabrielle Smith    Sr  F
14 Jenna Nieman    Sr  D
15 Peyton Lemieur    8th  F
17 Georgi Aus    Sr  F
18 Josie Kramer    Sr  F
20 Molly Hagelie    Fr  F
21 Avery Lemieur    So  F
23 Riah Stroot    So  D
24 Reagan Aus    So  D
26 Lucy Peterson    Fr  F

01 Abby Stevens    8th  G
05 Taylor Mathiasen    Sr  F
06 Dorothy Benson    Jr  D
08 Cailey Davidson    So  F
10 Thea Ritter    Jr  D
13 Rachel Long    Sr  F
14 Marjorie Esplana    Sr  F
15 Taylor Holm    So  F
16 Peyton Mathiasen    So  D
17 Katherine Bell    So  F
24 Gabbie Rud    Sr  F
30 Kailee Falconer    So  G
31 Lauren Juncewski    8th  F
36 Ava Schmidt    Fr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BLF

SCI

 Shots on Goal

BLF

SCI

4 2

2 1

 6

 3

 0

 0

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BLF

SCI

 14 

 4 

 2 

 0 

 13 

 5 

 0 

 1 

 12 

 4 

 2 

 0 

 39 

 13 

 4 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BLF

SCI

 2 4:00 1 1:37  1  0  0 

 1 2:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

BLF- 31 Emily Johnson  
BLF- 01 Breya Sawyer  
BLF- 
SCI- 40 Ashlea Arvidson  
SCI- 01 Abby Stevens   
SCI- 30 Kailee Falconer  

3 51:00 4 4 5 4 4 4  13  12

3 51:00 14 12 13 13 12 10  39  35

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Ricco Goosman

(Ref) AndrewHasbargain

(Ref) Landon Johnson

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  BLF 08 Emma Booth   16:09  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 4:17 BLF ES 09 Sophie Robinson 08 Emma Booth

SCI 24 Gabbie Rud Interference (2) 1 14:32

1 16:09 BLF PP 08 Emma Booth 09 Sophie Robinson 11 Lindsey Booth

2 11:05 SCI ES 15 Taylor Holm

BLF 11 Lindsey Booth Hooking (2) 3 5:18

3 7:34 BLF ES 11 Lindsey Booth 10 Gabrielle Smith

BLF 05 Molly Pohlkamp Hooking (2) 3 12:25

3 16:59 BLF ES 11 Lindsey Booth

 End of Game


